

Agreement and Release

By registering for the 2nd Annual NSDDS Annual Meeting, you agree as follows:

- You are participating in the event voluntarily and at your own risk.
- You will not attend the event (and NSDDS will return your registration fee) if you are experiencing any of the published symptoms associated with the coronavirus or any other infectious disease or if, within fourteen (14) days of the event, you have come in contact with any person known to have the coronavirus (or other infectious disease).
- You will take reasonable precautions (including wearing a face mask and frequently washing your hands) during the event, and you will follow any additional social distancing guidelines and precautions that NSDDS, California or Placer County may put in place.
- The sessions have been made available by NSDDS for educational purposes only. The material presented are not intended to represent the only, nor necessarily the best, method or procedure appropriate for the situations discussed, but rather is intended to present an approach, view, statement or opinion of the faculty that may be of interest to others.
- You cannot reproduce the sessions, or portions thereof, in any manner, including, without limitation, by photograph, audiotape, or videotape. All property rights in the material presented, including common law copyright, are expressly reserved to the presenter or to NSDDS. The sessions may be audiotaped, videotaped, or photographed by NSDDS. You expressly grant NSDDS permission to record your voice and/or your image, and those of any guest attending the sessions with you, by audiotape, videotape, and/or still photography during such sessions, and you hereby waive any and all rights in and to such recordings.

Release and Hold Harmless

By attending or participating in the 2022 NSDDS Annual Meeting, you hereby release, and hold harmless NSDDS, its directors, officers, agents, employees, members and representatives, of and from any and all claims, liabilities, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of, in connection with, or relating to your attendance or participation in the Annual Meeting, including, without limitation, any illness, damages or injury whatsoever resulting from travel to and from, and attendance at, the Annual Meeting, participation in events related to the Annual Meeting, exposure to an infectious disease (including COVID-19) or the manner in which the Annual Meeting or its related events and activities are conducted (collectively, "Claims"). You understand and agree that this release includes, without limitation, any Claims based on the actions, errors, omissions or negligence of NSDDS, its directors, officers, agents, employees, members and representatives, whether a condition giving rise to any Claims occurred before, during or after you attended or participated in the Annual Meeting.